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AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION FLUID 

DEXRON III 

PERFORMANCE PROFILE: 

GM DEXRON III  CAT TO-2 

FORD MERCON  MERCEDES BENZ 236.1 

ALLISON C-4   ZF TE- ML 09/11/14  

 

 

APPLICATION: A top quality transmission fluid with new concepts of friction modification 

formulated with highly refined base stocks and specially selected complete additive system. 

Expressly recommended for automatic and semi automatic transmissions used in passenger cars 

and commercial vehicles, operating under severe service conditions. 
 

 

  

KEY FEATURES: 

 Good stability and oxidation stability  

 Good low temperature fluidity, seal compatibility  

 Foam control, corrosion and anti wear properties. 

 Antirust properties and detergent inhibiting qualities. 

 

 

 

TECHINICAL DATA: 

 

 

CHARACTERISTICS 

 

TEST METHOD 

TYPICAL VALUE 

 

DEXRON III 

Density at 15°C,  Kg/L 

Viscosity at 40°C,  cSt 

Viscosity at 100°C,  cSt 

Viscosity Index 

Flash Point, COC,  °C 

Pour Point,  °C 

Color 

ASTM D1298 

ASTM D445 

ASTM D445 

ASTM D2270 

ASTM D92 

ASTM D97 

Visual 

0.874 

48 

7.0 

102 

220 

-36 

Red 


