

AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION FLUID DEXRON III

PERFORMANCE PROFILE:

GM DEXRON III CAT TO-2

FORD MERCON MERCEDES BENZ 236.1 ALLISON C-4 ZF TE- ML 09/11/14

APPLICATION: A top quality transmission fluid with new concepts of friction modification formulated with highly refined base stocks and specially selected complete additive system. Expressly recommended for automatic and semi automatic transmissions used in passenger cars and commercial vehicles, operating under severe service conditions.

KEY FEATURES:

- Good stability and oxidation stability
- Good low temperature fluidity, seal compatibility
- Foam control, corrosion and anti wear properties.
- Antirust properties and detergent inhibiting qualities.

TECHINICAL DATA:

CHARACTERISTICS	TEST METHOD	TYPICAL VALUE
		DEXRON III
Density at 15°C, Kg/L	ASTM D1298	0.874
Viscosity at 40°C, cSt	ASTM D445	48
Viscosity at 100°C, cSt	ASTM D445	7.0
Viscosity Index	ASTM D2270	102
Flash Point, COC, °C	ASTM D92	220
Pour Point, °C	ASTM D97	-36
Color	Visual	Red